User Manual
UIM240XX Series
Step/Direction Control
Miniature Integrated Stepper Motor Driver
UIM24002/04/08
[UIM240XX Ordering Information]
In order to serve you quicker and better, when you order UIM240XX series controller, please provide the
product number in following format.
UIM240XX PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
Note: �  Optional.  Default control connector is T (screw terminal) if not selected.
Examples: UIM24004, UIM24004P, UIM24008P, etc.
Examples of Control Connector options:
Screw Terminal                         Rectangular Plug / Socket
Category
UIM
Motor
Control
Series
240
Parallel
signal
2 4 0   -  -UIM
Current
02 = 2A
04 = 4A
08 = 8A
Control Connector�
T = Screw Terminal
P = Plug / Socket
Custom�
MYOSTAT.CA Page 2
Please pay attention to the following before using the Mach Motion products:
- Mach Motion products meet the speci cation contained in their particular Data Sheet.
- Mach Motion wil only work with the customer who respects the Intellectual Property (IP) protection.
- Attempts to break Mach Motion’s IP protection feature may be a violation of the local Copyrights Acts. If such acts lead to unauthor-
ized access to Mach Motion’s IP work, Mach Motion has a right to sue for relief under that Act.
Information contained in this publication regarding controller applications and the like is provided only for your convenience and
may be superseded by updates. It is your responsibility to ensure that your application meets with your speci cations. Mach Motion
makes no representations or warranties fo any kind wether express or implied, written or oral, statutory or otherwise, related to the
information, including but not limited to its condition, quality, performance, merchantability or tness for purpose. Mach Motion
disclaims all liability arsing from this information and its use. Use of Mach Motion products in life support and/or safety applications is
entirely at the buyer’s risk, and the buer agrees to defend, indemnify and hold harmless Mach Motion from any and all damages,
claims, suits, or expenses resulting from such use. No licenses are conveyed, implicitly or otherwise, under any Mach Motion
intellectual property rights.
[Trade Mark/ Layout-design/Patent]
The UIROBOT name and logo are registered trademarks of UIROBOT Ltd. in the P.R. China and other countries. UIROBOT’s UIM24XXX
series Step Motor Controllers, UIM25XX series CAN-RS232 Converter and their layout designs are patent protected.
UIM240XX Miniature Integrated Stepper Motor
UIM24002/24004/24008
Parallel Signal Control
Miniature Integrated Stepper Motor Driver
FEATURES
� Miniature size 42.3mm*42.3mm*16.5mm
� Integral design
� Wide range input voltage 10-40VDC
� 0 - 2A / 1.5 - 4A / 3 - 8A adjustable output current
� 1 to 16th micro stepping
� Automatic Current Reduction
� Dual full H-bridge with PWM constant current control